NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR
WORKSHOP

Our Ref - 5JW409505 Block 1Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
#0143
i 417883
YourRef  : SFAG450T T (53] 74T
Fax: (65) 67417276
Date 1 01 June 2016

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

RE : Accident Involving SJW4950S & SFA6450T ON 27.04.2016 Along PIE{Tuas) Near Lamp Post

531/42 At 21:50HRS

We are instructed by Nurum Mobmur Rahman of 42 Jalan Malu Malu Singapore 769659 to claim
damages and losses against you in connection with the above-captioned road traffic accident which our
client's vehicle SJW4950S was damaged by vehicle SFA6450T driven by your insured at the material
time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client
has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows .-

1) Repair Costs $ 2.996.00
2) Loss of Use for 6 days ( 4 + 1 weekend + 1 public holiday ) $ 360.00
3) LTAFee YJ8348X 3 5.35

$ 3,361.35

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed :-

1) Accident report of our client
2) Final repair bill
3) LTARecelpt SFAB450T

Please let us have your cheque for the sum of $3,361.35 made payable to us NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR WORKSHOP in the next 14 days

Yours faithfully,

NEW I-EG({R\




Attn: Motor Clairi Department
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGL
SINGAPORE 079909

Dear Sir,

CLAIMANT: ___ NuVing_MDmMUr Edlwaay

ACCIDENT INVOLVING w4505 & SPAGYS0T  on_ 2sfovfeoic.
ALONG PE(TUM) Nioty Lp LBJEF'IF.E : AT __ 21 50Pm

ifWe = Mdrm _ mobimur Rahwian amfare the registered owner of
motor no. £ W{}_W which was involved in the above accident with motor vehicle
registered no, §PH6U6W- ____insured by you,

Please take note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me / us in the above

accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP.,

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the abowve-
mentioned accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP and forward your settlement

cheque to my salicitors, M/S ___ whom | had authorized to

collect the said compensation monies,

Thank you.

X Nty Hibre Riians .

Claimant: MArumwmr WMobMuy Bakwan Witness :
Authorised Signatory Date:



WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurance Subrogated Claim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies
found in this Discharge Voucher]

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHE

Policy No : DMHCSN1556231500 Claim No : SNM16D01850C02/0
Claimant H NURUM MOBINUR RAHMAN
Amount H $$1,600.00

Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED Only

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SJW 4950S
Insured Vehicle No. : SFA 6450T

Date of Loss : 27/04/2016

Place of Accident : PIE TOWARDS TUAS

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : PILOT NETWORK PTE LTD
Driver Name : ARUJUN S/0O SAMINATHAN

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Global Sum S$ 1,600.00

TOTAL o « 5 & = = = % s« = & » = « = 959 1,600.00

Claimant Name : M\M\hm MDH“MY MhMﬂn NRIC No : g% 0684)8

Signature : ’(W’ww\-/ M"WW Date : 936' 70%
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NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Bl C #01-43 AuloBay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: n60_newhockteck@hotmail.com

Tel : 6747 9241 Fax:6741 7276

BCE Mo 52080088K.  GET Reg. Ho. M2036G113A

TAX INVOICE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Invoice No NPI1606-0161
3 Anson Road #16-00 Date 01-Jun-16
Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909. Date of Accident 27-Apr-16
Vehicle No. SIW49505
Client; NURUM MOBMUR RAHMAN Model Type Chevrolet Cruze
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 2,800.00
Sub Total 2,800.00
GST 7% 156.00
Total 2,996.00

SIN DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY
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Dlsplay Recelpt https://vrl.\ta.gov.sg/Ita/vri/action/com pletePayment?FUNCTION ...
Land Transport Authority
Land Transport Autharity
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

C

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2
Print Date/Time . 28 Apr 2016 £ 13:07:10
Recaipt Date/Time : 28 Agr 20167 13:07:10
Tax Invoice/Receipt

Recaipt No. : ITNET-00000-160428-000700
Previous Receipt No.

S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Businaess Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (5%) (5%) (S%)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - SFABA50T
As at 27 Apr 2016/21:50:00
Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

1 Insurance Enguiry - SFABASOT

Enguiry Fae 5.00 0.35 535
201604281 30805603 366
Sub-Total 5.00 0.35 5.35
Total Before Rounding 5.00 0.25 5.35
Rounding Difference 0.00
Total Amount Payable £.35
Paid By
20160428130606920 Dro {ﬁ,ﬂ’ﬁ -TBTnfiru} 5.5
Total 5.35
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 5.35
Excess Refundable Amount Q.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are geod and prom ptly settled by the payment service
provider ! financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and recelpt is considered void and late fee may
apply.

iRt | OK



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 12:53 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto); Admin A

Cc: Ben Tang; Claims Dept of CTl; Chee So Chow

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850C02/0(flw/tml/ock/at/cpw/ben) - SIW4950S (TP) CLAIMING
AGAINST SFA6450T DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3g2-1

Attachments: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T (OI-CTI-

Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1
LKK REF- CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1
CTPIS REF — SNM16D01850C02/0(flw/tml/ock/at/cpw/ben)
Dear Khanchna
We refer to your various emails pertaining to the above matter.
Please proceed to negotiate the property damage claim on 50% liability basis.
We await your further advice to enable our Ben (latest and/or current handler) to act accordingly.

Our sincere apologies for any inconvenience caused due to delay in response.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay
is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. . Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: 65 6389 6183
Email: claimsdept@sqg.cntaiping.com

alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X¥fits TaipingSG
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the
e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 10:03 AM

To: Ben Tang <Ben.Tang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1

1



CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Ben,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim
related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 4:03 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@Ikkauto.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ben Tang <Ben.Tang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1

Dear All,
Please note that officer in charge — Ben Tang.

Thank you,
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: AHfits Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 3:53 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
2




<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI116008255/Afa3q2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.
Thank you for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 17 January 2020 10:09 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI116008255/Afa3q2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

« Wishing you a Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Yeq, » E ja
N

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360]| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 3 January 2020 1:10 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
3




<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 December 2019 10:51 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI116008255/Afa3q2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 1:07 PM



To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI116008255/Afa3qg2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below.
Your approval please as third party is chasing for offer.
Thank you for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 11:33 AM

To: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Khanchna (LKK
Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM16D01850-SFA6450T - FW: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST
SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016 ***CC6/CTI116008255/Afa3q2-1

Dear Chin Kiat,
Fya
Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: K-FJffii; Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2019 10:48 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Admin A; Alfred Toh




Subject: [APPEAL ON REJECTION] - SJW4950S (TP) CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T (OI-CTI- Please advice) DOA 27.04.2016
***CC6/CTI16008255/Afa3q2-1

CTI REF: Please advise (SFA6450T)
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter and attachment herein.

Please be informed that our Insured’s counter claim has been settled for 50% liability basis and
as such, the third party requests for amicable settlement for their claim against Insured at 50% basis as well.

Please let us have your approval on whether we can proceed to settle the third party’s claim on 50% liability.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




New Hock Teck Mail - Re: STW4950S CLAIMING AGAINST SF... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2 & ik=69eca%a976&jsver=L...

l1of5

Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>

Re: SJW4950S CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T DOA:27.04.16 / C0382619

CST <cst@axa.com.sg> Wed, Jul 4, 2018 at 10:21 AM
To: "admin@nhtmotor.com" <admin@nhtmotor.com>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Liability is 50%.

Best Regards

Maria Florentina Peteros | Specialist, Gl Call Centre

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email:customer.care@axa.com.sg
Phone: 1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) / (65) 6880 4888 (International)

“This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.”

Please consider the environment before printing this email

--------------- Original Message ---------------

From: admin@nhtmotor.com

Sent: 04/07/2018

To: cst@axa.com.sg

Subject:Re: SIW4950S CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T DOA:27.04.16 / C0382619
Without Prejudice

Hi Maria

We had checked with AJAX, they had closed the case.

Please advice us how many percentage your settled third party claim?

Your reply much appreciated.
Best Regards,

Sukyi

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Bik € #0143 AutebayiKaki Bukit 5{417883})
Tel: 67479241 Fax 6741 7276

5/7/2018, 12:52 PM





